1. Where are the traffic bans valid?



The traffic bans are in force on the following roads:

Driving ban for all vehicles directed to Italy:

- B171a Tiroler Straße, starting at km 20,863, Hall junction Tulfes, directed to Tulfes
- L38 Ellbögener Straße, starting at km 0, roundabout Ampass Häusern directed to Ampass
- L38 Ellbögener Straße, starting 105 mt after km 10,250 directed to Ellbögen
- L38 Ellbögener Straße, starting at km 11,750, directed to Ellbögen
- L11 Völser Straße, roundabout Völser Straße/Kranebitter Straße, Western direction (Kematen in Tirol)
- L11 Völser Straße, roundabout Völser Straße/Kranebitter Straße, Eastern direction (Innsbruck)
- L13 Sellraintal-Straße, starting exit from the roundabout Völser Straße/Sellraintal-Straße, Southern direction L394 Axamer Straße, starting 20 metres after km 0 directed to Axams
- Gemeindestraße Rohenbrunn directly after the crossing with L13 Sellrainstalstraße directed to Axams (Sellrain)
- L283 Bleichweg, starting at the exit from the roundabout at the shopping centre DEZ, Southern direction (Ampass)
- L9 Igler Straße junction Innsbruck Mitte, starting at the exit from the roundabout Innsbruck Mitte, Western direction (Vill/Igls)
- L32 Schlossstraße, junction Innsbruck Mitte, starting at the exit from the roundabout Innsbruck Mitte Eastern direction (Aldrans)

Driving ban for all vehicles directed to Germany:

- Gemeindestraße Nösslach (Gst.Nr. 1561/1, KG Gries am Brenner), Northern direction
- L38 Ellbögener Straße, starting at km 22,578 Northern direction
- L38 Ellbögener Straße, starting 68 metres after km 10,250, Northern direction
- L226 Natterer Straße, starting at km 0, directed to Natters
- L227 Mutterer Straße, starting at km 0, directed to Mutters

Find more Information under "Heavy holiday traffic"

2. Are the Brenner Straße, Fernpass and Zirlerberg affected?

No other roads are affected except for those mentioned in article 1. The Brenner Straße (B 182), Fernpass (B 179) and Zirlerberg (B 177) are not affected by the traffic bans.

3. Who is affected by the traffic bans?

The bans are in force for all one- and two-track vehicles. The bans affect those travelling South to Italy or to countries reachable through Italy as well as those travelling North to Germany and countries reachable through Germany.

4. How long will the traffic bans last?

- Starting June 22nd through September 15th, 2019, on Saturdays, 7 AM through Sundays, 7 PM
- August 14th, 7 AM through Sunday, 18th, 7 PM.
- 5. Can the driving bans be extended regionally and timewise?

The traffic bans are being evaluated and can be adapted and extended regionally.

6. How does this work and who executes it?

The traffic bans are overlooked and enforced by the police.

- 7. Will there be a penalty if I exit the motorway to avoid a traffic jam? Yes, there will be penalties
- 8. Am I allowed to leave the motorway to e.g. visit friends in the affected towns? It is of course allowed to leave the motorway for visits or a mountain tour as long as these reasons are not used to avoid the traffic bans.
- 9. Do I still have to use the motorway if I don't have a highway toll sticker (Vignette)? Was happens if I do not want to use the motorway? Can I use only secondary roads?

 Driving the Inntalautobahn (A12) requires a highway toll sticker. The Brenner Road B182 running parallel to the Brennerautobahn A 13 is toll free.
- 10. Are the driving bans against EU law?

The driving bans are covered by EU law.